
County County # Main Office # EH Office # Pool Program Supervisor Supervisor # Supervisor Email Engineering Contact(s) Engineering #'s Engineering Email Additional Program Contact(s) Program Contact #'s Program Contact Email(s)

Alachua 01 (352) 334-7900 (352) 334-7930 Anthony Dennis (352) 334-7931 Anthony.Dennis@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Anthony Dennis (352) 334-7931 Anthony.Dennis@flhealth.gov

Baker 02 (904) 259-6291 x 2230 (904) 259-6291 Michael Godwin (904) 557-9152 Michael.Godwin@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Ronald Nessler (904) 557-9150  Ronald.Nessler@flhealth.gov

Bay 03 (850) 872-4455 (850) 481-4812 Gary Lichtler (850) 481-4814 Gary.Lichtler@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Joseph Scully (850) 481-4806 Joseph.Scully@flhealth.gov

Bradford 04 (904) 964-7732 (904) 964-7732 Amie Johns (904) 964-7732 x 1608 Amie.Johns@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Edward Rensberger (904) 964-7732 x 1300 Edward.Rensberger@flhealth.gov

Brevard 05 (321) 454-7111 (321) 633-2100 Vern Buchanan (321) 633-2100 x 9283 Vern.Buchanan@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Karen McFee (321) 633-2100 x 9376 Karen.McFee@flhealth.gov

Broward 06 (954) 467-4705 (954) 412-7334 Anthony Vomero (954) 412-7330 Anthony.Vomero@flhealth.gov Pat Riley (954) 412-7325 Patricia.Riley@flhealth.gov Pat Riley (954) 412-7325 Patricia.Riley@flhealth.gov

Calhoun 07 (850) 674-5645 (850) 674-5645 Michael DeVuyst (850) 674-5645 x 0605 Michael.DeVuyst@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Michael DeVuyst (850) 674-5645 x 0605 Michael.DeVuyst@flhealth.gov

Charlotte 08 (941) 624-7200 (941) 743-1266 Whelan, Johanna 941-624-7200 Johanna.Whelan@flhealth.gov Brian Bates (239) 274-2204 Brian.Bates@flhealth.gov Nancy Hendershot (941) 624-7200 x 7377 Nancy.Hendershot@flhealth.gov

Citrus 09 (352) 527-0068 (352) 527-0068 Glenn Bryant (352) 513-6102 Glenn.Bryant@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Jeannette Aaron & Nichole Zarkowski (352) 513-6100 & (352) 513-6104 Jeannette.Aaron@flhealth.gov & Nichole.Zarkowski@flhealth.gov

Clay 10 (904) 529-2801 (904) 278-3784 Alan Davis (904) 278-3787 Alan.Davis@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Alan Davis (904) 278-3787 Alan.Davis@flhealth.gov

Collier 11 (239) 252-8200 (239) 252-5530 Rachel VanBlaricom (239) 252-5528 Rachel.VanBlaricom@flhealth.gov Rachel VanBlaricom (239) 252-5528 Rachel.VanBlaricom@flhealth.gov Susan Clevenger (239) 252-5529 Susan.Clevenger@flhealth.gov

Columbia 12 (386) 758-1068 (386) 758-1058 Sallie Ford (386) 758-1058 Sallie.Ford@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Sean Havens & Paul Muller (386) 758-1058 Sean.Havens@flhealth.gov & Paul.Muller@flhealth.gov

Dade 13 (305) 324-2400 (305) 623-3500 Zenaida Triana (305) 623-3630 Zenaida.Triana@flhealth.gov Alison Devore (305) 623-3554 Miamidadefinalinspectionrequest@flhealth.gov. Claudia Casas & Alison Devore (786) 654-6589 & (786) 570-4745 Claudia.Casas@flhealth.gov & Alison.Devore@flhealth.gov

DeSoto 14 (863) 993-4601 (863) 993-4601 Mario Mendez (863) 993-4601 x 115 Mario.Mendez@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Marilen Fisher (863) 993-4601 x 120 Marilyn.Fisher@flhealth.gov

Dixie 15 (352) 498-1360 (352) 498-1360 Wesley Asbell (352) 463-3120 Wesley.Asbell@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Joshua Keen (352) 498-1360 Joshua.Keen@flhealth.gov

Duval 16 (904) 253-1000 (904) 253-1280 William Nowlin (904) 253-2579 William.Nowlin@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Robert Burks (904) 253-2567 Robert.Burks@flhealth.gov

Escambia 17 (850) 595-6500 (850) 595-6700 Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Louviminda Donado (850) 595-6700 x 2023 Louviminda.Donado@flhealth.gov

Flagler 18 (386) 437-7350 (386) 437-7358 John Bey (386) 437-7350 x 7123 John.Bey@flhealth.gov Ronald Freeman, P.E. (386) 736-5158 Ronald.Freeman@flhealth.gov Gregory Loder (386) 437-7350 x 7124 Gregory.Loder@flhealth.gov

Franklin 19 (850) 653-2111 (850) 653-2111 Charles Addison (850) 653-2111 x 6026 Charles.Addison@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Charles Addison (850) 653-2111 x 6026 Charles.Addison@flhealth.gov

Gadsden 20 (850) 875-7200 x 325 (850) 875-7200 Addie Brooks-Reed (850) 875-7200 x 328 Addie.Brooks-Reed@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Jason Krazit (850) 743-6048 Jason.Krazit@flhealth.gov

Gilchrist 21 (352) 463-3120 (352) 463-3120 Wesley Asbell (352) 463-3120 Wesley.Asbell@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Kyle Bason (352) 486-5300 Kyle.Bason@flhealth.gov

Glades 22 (863) 946-0707 (863) 946-0707 Brian Prowant (863) 674-4041 x 6067 Brian.Prowant@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Sue Wolff (863) 946-0707 Sue.Wolff@flhealth.gov

Gulf 23 (850) 227-1276 (850) 227-1276 Zach Hodges (850) 227-1276 x 6115 Zachary.Hodges@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Charles Addison (850) 653-2111 x 6026 Charles.Addison@flhealth.gov

Hamilton 24 (386) 792-1414 (386) 792-1414 Sallie Ford (386) 758-1058 Sallie.Ford@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Sean Havens & Paul Muller (386) 758-1058 Sean.Havens@flhealth.gov & Paul.Muller@flhealth.gov

Hardee 25 (863) 773-4161 (863) 773-4161 Kevin King (863) 473-6077 Kevin.King@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Rusty Kitchens (863) 473-6053 Rusty.Kitchens@flhealth.gov

Hendry 26 (863) 674-4056 x 100 (863) 674-4041 Brian Prowant (863) 674-4041 x 6067 Brian.Prowant@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Keith Legg (863) 302-6051 x 6051 Keith.Legg@flhealth.gov

Hernando 27 (352) 540-6800 (352) 540-6800 Stefica Depovic (352) 540-6800 x 82158 Stefica.Depovic@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Justin Saukko & Shawn Sombutmai (352) 540-6847 & (352) 640-5800 x 82012 Justin.Saukko@flhealth.gov & Shawn.Sombutmai@flhealth.gov

Highlands 28 (863) 386-6040 (863) 386-6040 Jason Wolfe (863) 402-6550 Jason.Wolfe@flhealth.gov Henry Taghiof (863) 578-2021 Hamid.Taghiof@flhealth.gov Jason Wolfe (863) 402-6550 Jason.Wolfe@flhealth.gov

Hillsborough 29 (813) 307-8000 (813) 307-8000 Mary Mooney (813) 307-8015 x 5960 Mary.Mooney@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Zachary Stoudenmire & Jim Phillips  (813) 559-4385 & (813) 307-8015 x 5957 Zachary.Stoudenmire@flhealth.gov & Jim.Phillips@flhealth.gov

Holmes 30 (850) 547-8500 (850) 547-8500 Jace Albury (850) 614-6039 x 0901 Jace.Albury@flhealth.gov Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Ewa Bearden (850) 614-6040 Ewa.Bearden@flhealth.gov

Indian River 31 (772) 794-7400 (772) 794-7440 Cheryl Dunn (772) 794-7441 Cheryl.Dunn@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Lauren Broom & Holly Roberson (772) 794-7440 x 2090 & (772) 473-5271 Lauren.Broom@flhealth.gov & Holly.Roberson@flhealth.gov

Jackson 32 (850) 526-2412 (850) 482-9227 Tommy Harkrider (850) 482-9227 x 126 Tommy.Harkrider@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Gene Commander (850) 526-2412 Gene.Commander@flhealth.gov

Jefferson 33 (850) 342-0170 (850) 342-0170 William D Gibson (850) 223-5104 William.Gibson@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Katie French (850) 973-5000 x 1011 Katie.French@flhealth.gov

Lafayette 34 (386) 294-1321 (386) 339-6091 William Jenkins (386) 362-2708 x 243 William.Jenkins@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov William Jenkins (386) 339-6119 William.Jenkins@flhealth.gov

Lake 35 (352) 589-6424 (352) 253-6130 Stephanie Daugherty (352) 253-6130 x 5811 Stephanie.Daugherty@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov George Hughes (352) 253-6130 x 5820 George.Hughes@flhealth.gov

Lee 36 (239) 332-9501 (239) 690-2100 Brian Bates (239) 274-2204 Brian.Bates@flhealth.gov Brian Bates (239) 274-2204 Brian.Bates@flhealth.gov Melanie Brese (239) 690-2100 x 2116          Melanie.Brese@flhealth.gov

Leon 37 (850) 404-6300 (850) 895-8360 Joya McCarty (850) 895-8363 Joya.McCarty@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Joya McCarty (850) 606-8378 Joya.McCarty@flhealth.gov

Levy 38 (352) 486-5300 (352) 486-5300 Wesley Asbell (352) 463-3120 Wesley.Asbell@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Kyle Bason (352) 486-5300 Kyle.Bason@flhealth.gov

Liberty 39 (850) 643-2415 (850) 643-2415 Michael DeVuyst (850) 674-5645 x 0605 Michael.DeVuyst@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Michael DeVuyst (850) 674-5645 x 0605 Michael.DeVuyst@flhealth.gov

Madison 40 (850) 973-5000 (850) 973-5000 William D Gibson (850) 223-5104 William.Gibson@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Katie French (850) 973-5000 x 1011 Katie.French@flhealth.gov

Manatee 41 (941) 748-0747 (941) 748-0747 Tom Larkin (941) 708-8497 Thomas.Larkin@flhealth.gov Paul B. Penumudi, P.E. (941) 861-6135 Paul.Penumudi@flhealth.gov Tom Larkin & Barbara Will (941) 708-8497 & (941) 714-7585 Tom.Larkin@flhealth.gov & Barbara.Will@flhealth.gov

Marion 42 (352) 629-0137 (352) 438-2417 Timothy Zorros (352) 629-0137 x 2778 Timothy.Zorros@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Nicki Crowe (352) 644-2616 x 2616 Nicki.Crowe@flhealth.gov

Martin 43 (772) 221-4000 (772) 221-4090 Nicholas Clifton (772) 221-4090 x2107 Nicholas.Clifton@flhealth.gov Jorge Patino, P.E. (561) 837-5995 Jorge.Patino@flhealth.gov Nicholas Clifton (772) 221-4090 x 2107 Nicholas.Clifton@flhealth.gov

Monroe 44 (305) 293-7500 (305) 293-7500 Michael Winkler (305) 676-3942 Michael.Winkler@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Fitima Garcia & Eva Korous (305) 676-3943 & (305) 797-9144 Fitima.Garcia@flhealth.gov & Eva.Korous@flhealth.gov

Nassau 45 (904) 548-1800 (904) 557-9150 Michael Godwin (904) 557-9152 Michael.Godwin@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Ronald Nessler (904) 557-9150  Ronald.Nessler@flhealth.gov

Okaloosa 46 (850) 833-9240 (850) 689-7859 Trisha A. Dall (850) 603-6524 Trisha.Dall@flhealth.gov Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Trisha A. Dall & Steve Jackson (850) 603-6524 & (850) 344-0551 Trisha.Dall@flhealth.gov & Steve.Jackson@flhealth.gov 

Okeechobee 47 (863) 462-5819 (863) 462-5804 Victor Faconti (863) 462-3800 Victor.Faconti@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Jamie Sabins (863) 462-5807 Jamie.Sabins@flhealth.gov

Orange 48 (407) 858-1400 (407) 858-1497 Judith Hecker (407) 858-1497 x 2275 Judith.Hecker@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Judith Hecker & Lisa Caldes (407) 723-5214 & (407) 723-5237 Judith.Hecker@flhealth.gov & Lisa.Caldes@FLHealth.gov

Osceola 49 (407) 343-2000 (407) 742-8606 Jeffrey Smith (407) 742-8609 Jeffrey.Smith@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Sheryl Ulery (407) 742-8606 Sheryl.Ulery@flhealth.gov

Palm Beach 50 (561) 840-4500 (561) 837-5900 Jorge Patino, P.E. (561) 837-5995 Jorge.Patino@flhealth.gov Jorge Patino, P.E. (561) 837-5995 Jorge.Patino@flhealth.gov Henry Hardman, P.E. (561) 837-5958 Henry.Hardman@flhealth.gov

Pasco 51 (727) 861-5250 (727) 841-4425 Ken Maguire (727) 841-4425 x 5 Ken.Maguire@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov George Rizos (727) 841-4425 x 0381 George.Rizos@flhealth.gov

Pinellas 52 (727) 824-6900 (727) 538-7277 Brandy Downing (727) 275-6450 x 6450 Brandy.Downing@flhealth.gov Sunil Pendyal, P.E. (727) 275-6454 x 6454 Sunildutt.Pendyal@flhealth.gov Caitlin Eades (727) 275-6499 x 6499 Caitlin.Eades@flhealth.gov

Polk 53 (863) 519-7900 x 11002 (863) 519-8330 Ronald Stadelbacher (863) 578-2034 Ronald.Stadelbacher@flhealth.gov Henry Taghiof (863) 578-2021 Hamid.Taghiof@flhealth.gov Gerald Robinson (863) 578-2019 Gerald.Robinson@flhealth.gov

Putnam 54 (386) 326-3200 (386) 326-7189 Mary Garcia (904) 868-5535 Mary.Garcia2@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Cecil Slaughter (386) 326-7196 Cecil.Slaughter@flhealth.gov

St Johns 55 (904) 209-3250 (904) 209-3250 Ric Mathis (904) 209-3250 Ric.Mathis@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Ric Mathis (904) 209-3250 Ric.Mathis@flhealth.gov

St Lucie 56 (772) 462-3800 (772) 873-4931 David Koerner (772) 873-4927 David.Koerner@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Joanne Evans (772) 873-4931 Joanne.Evans@flhealth.gov

Santa Rosa 57 (850) 983-5200 (850) 983-5275 Herman Davies (850) 564-2301 Herman.Davies@flhealth.gov Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Herman Davies (850) 564-2301 Herman.Davies@flhealth.gov

Sarasota 58 (941) 861-2900 (941) 861-6133 Kent Macci (941) 861-3324 David.Macci@flhealth.gov Paul B. Penumudi, P.E. (941) 861-6135 Paul.Penumudi@flhealth.gov Jennifer Clemente (941) 861-3310 Jennifer.Clemente@flhealth.gov

Seminole 59 (407) 665-3000 (407) 665-3604 Tiery Osias (407) 665-3627 Tiery.Osias@flhealth.gov Miranda Oliver & Mark Pabst (850 274-2928 & (850) 294-3362 poolinspectrequest@flhealth.gov Tiery Osias (407) 665-3627 Tiery.Osias@flhealth.gov

Sumter 60 (352) 569-3102 (352) 569-3131 Eric Witzgall (352) 569-3131 x 3136 Eric.Witzgall@flhealth.gov Henry Taghiof (863) 578-2021 Hamid.Taghiof@flhealth.gov Timothy Conner & Fay Phillips (352) 569-3131 x 3130 Timothy.Conner@flhealth.gov & Fay.Phillips@flhealth.gov

Suwannee 61 (386) 362-2708 (386) 362-2708 William Jenkins (386) 362-2708 x 243 William.Jenkins@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov William Jenkins (386) 339-6119 William.Jenkins@flhealth.gov

Taylor 62 (850) 584-5087 x174 (850) 584-5087 William D Gibson (850) 223-5104 William.Gibson@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Bill Gibson (850) 601-6162 (see Wakulla County) William.Gibson@flhealth.gov

Union 63 (386) 496-3211 (386) 496-3211 Amie Johns (904) 964-7732 x 1608 Amie.Johns@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Edward Rensberger (904) 964-7732 x 1300 Edward.Rensberger@flhealth.gov

Volusia 64 (386) 274-0500 (386) 274-0694 Eric Maday (386) 822-6242 Eric.Maday@flheallth.gov Gabor Matrai, P.E.                      (386) 274-0696 Gabor.Matrai@FLHealth.gov Eric Maday (386) 274-0700 Eric.Maday@flheallth.gov

Wakulla 65 (850) 926-0400 (850) 926-0400 William D Gibson (850) 223-5104 William.Gibson@flhealth.gov August Ursin (850) 901-6517 August.Ursin@flhealth.gov Bill Gibson 850-926-0400 (see Taylor County) William.Gibson@flhealth.gov

Walton 66 (850) 892-8015 (850) 892-8021 Crystal Steele (850) 528-2960 Crystal.Steele@flhealth.gov Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Charylene Godwin (850) 401-6363 Charylene.Godwin@flhealth.gov

Washington 67 (850) 638-6240 (850) 638-6240 Amanda Baker (850) 845-5101 Amanda.Baker@flhealth.gov Mark Spitznagel, P.E. (850) 595-6700 x 2024 Mark.Spitznagel@flhealth.gov Russell Thomas (850) 845-5102 Russell.Thomas@flhealth.gov


